Updated October 3, 2022
RICOCHET™
STOOLS
800.424.2432
PRICE LIST
September 9, 2020
2
Contents
Refer to KI Terms & Conditions document or visit ki.com.
Contents
Refer to KI Terms & Conditions document or visit ki.com.
Ricochet™  Stools
 General Information 3
 Product Color Options 4
Ricochet™  Stools (Freight Excluded Pricing)
 One Color 5
 Two-Tone 6
Ricochet™  Stools (Delivered Pricing)
 One Color 7
 Two-Tone 8
3
Ricochet™  Stools
General Information
Ricochet™  Stools
General Information
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Stool
Stool seat support, base and column spacers (stool heights 14” and taller) are constructed of
polypropylene specified in select KI colors. Seat, base and spacers are separated by polypropylene
spacer rings standard in KI’s Blue Grey. Polypropylene parts are held together using appropriately
sized M10 through bolt. Stools feature convex base permitting an active-sit with 12 degrees of stable
rocking motion.
Seating Surface Pad
Seating surface pad is constructed of plastic polymer and is standard in KI’s Blue Grey. The pad is
adhered to the seat support using a round double-sided tape pad.
Non-Slip Bottom
Stool bottom is constructed of a textured, non-slip thermoplastic rubber padding that is suitable for
carpeted and hard floors.
Compliance
Seating exceeds BIFMA’s X5.1-2017 seating durability test and drop test; and passes KI’s internal
standard testing for 400-pound capacity. Meets CA 01350.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Ricochet Wobble Stool
January 2022
DIMENSIONS
One Color Poly
Ricochet Wobble Stool
Two Tone Poly
Model
Number
A
Stool
Diameter
B
Stool
Height
RC4100H12 12” 12”
RC4100H14 12” 14”
RC4100H16 12” 16”
RC4100H18 12” 18”
RC4100H20 12” 20”
Model
Number
A
Stool
Diameter
B
Stool
Height
RC4A00H14 12” 14”
RC4A00H16 12” 16”
RC4A00H18 12” 18”
RC4A00H20 12” 20”
A
stool diameter
B
stool
height
A
stool diameter
(front view) (top view)
CODE COMPLIANCE
1330 Bellevue Street • P.O. Box 8100 • Green Bay, WI 54308-8100 • 1-800-424-2432 • www.ki.com
© 2022 Krueger International, Inc. All Rights Reserved • Code KI-TS-000074R1/KI/PDF/0122
STATEMENT OF LINE
Ricochet Wobble Stools
RC4100H12 RC4100H14
RC4A00H14
RC4100H16
RC4A00H16
RC4100H18
RC4A00H18
RC4100H20
RC4A00H20
DIMENSIONS
Ricochet Stool Height 12” 14” 16” 18” 20”
Desk/Table Height
(without undersurface storage) 20”-22” 23”-24” 25”-27” 28”-30” 29”-31”
Grade
Level
Pre-K •
K • •
1 •
2 • •
3 •
4 and up • •
9 and up • •
Recommended Ricochet Wobble Stool & Desk/Table Heights
Finish Cards
View color swatches for items listed within this document.
Paints
Plastics/Poly
Wood/Veneer
Laminates
Molded Edges
Edge Styles
Hard Plastics
Glass Certain options referenced may not be available on GSA Schedule.
4
Ricochet™  Stools
Product Color Options
Ricochet™  Stools
Product Color Options
Seat/Base Color
Cayenne 1PCY
Flannel 1PFN
Nordic 1PND
Rubber Ducky 1PRK
Ultra Blue 1PUB
Zesty Lime 1PZL
Column Color
Cayenne 2PCY
Flannel 2PFN
Nordic 2PND
Rubber Ducky 2PRK
Ultra Blue 2PUB
Zesty Lime 2PZL
Seat Pad/Ring Color
Blue Grey PGR
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
5
Ricochet™  Stools (Freight Excluded Pricing)
One Color
Ricochet™  Stools (Freight Excluded Pricing)
One Color
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information    N/C
Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB Green Bay, WI 54302,
freight excluded. Freight class 175.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect seat, base, and column color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
CSelect seat pad and rings color.
PGR - Blue Grey
MODEL W x D x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Freight
Excluded
Pricing
Basic
Model
Seat/Base/
Column
Color
Seat Pad
and
Rings
Color
One Color Poly 12”H 12x12x12” RC4100H12 □ □ □ □  PGR
6.0#
$      148
RC41
One Color Poly 14”H 12x12x14” RC4100H14 □ □ □ □  PGR
6.2#
$      157
RC41
One Color Poly 16”H 12x12x16” RC4100H16 □ □ □ □  PGR
6.5#
$      165
RC41
One Color Poly 18”H 12x12x18” RC4100H18 □ □ □ □  PGR
6.8#
$      171
RC41
One Color Poly 20”H 12x12x20” RC4100H20 □ □ □ □  PGR
7.0#
$      188
RC41
   A B C
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
6
Ricochet™  Stools (Freight Excluded Pricing)
Two-Tone
Ricochet™  Stools (Freight Excluded Pricing)
Two-Tone
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect seat and base color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
CSelect column color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
DSelect seat pad and rings color.
PGR - Blue Grey
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information    N/C
Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB Green Bay, WI 54302,
freight excluded. Freight class 175.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
MODEL W x D x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Freight
Excluded
Pricing
Basic
Model
Seat/Base
Color
Column
Color
Seat Pad
and
Rings
Color
Two-Tone Poly 14”H 12x12x14” RC4A00H14 □ □ □ □  □ □ □ □  PGR
6.2#
$      157
RC4A
Two-Tone Poly 16”H 12x12x16” RC4A00H16 □ □ □ □  □ □ □ □  PGR
6.5#
$      165
RC4A
Two-Tone Poly 18”H 12x12x18” RC4A00H18 □ □ □ □  □ □ □ □  PGR
6.8#
$      171
RC4A
Two-Tone Poly 20”H 12x12x20” RC4A00H20 □ □ □ □  □ □ □ □  PGR
7.0#
$      188
RC4A
A B C D
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
7
Ricochet™  Stools (Delivered Pricing)
One Color
Ricochet™  Stools (Delivered Pricing)
One Color
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect seat, base, and column color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
CSelect seat pad and rings color.
PGR - Blue Grey
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information    N/C
Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB Green Bay, WI 54302,
freight prepaid. Freight class 175.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
MODEL W x D x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Delivered
Pricing
Basic
Model
Seat/Base/
Column
Color
Seat Pad
and
Rings
Color
One Color Poly 12”H 12x12x12” RC4100H12 □ □ □ □  PGR
6.0#
$      185
RC41
One Color Poly 14”H 12x12x14” RC4100H14 □ □ □ □  PGR
6.2#
$      196
RC41
One Color Poly 16”H 12x12x16” RC4100H16 □ □ □ □  PGR
6.5#
$      206
RC41
One Color Poly 18”H 12x12x18” RC4100H18 □ □ □ □  PGR
6.8#
$      213
RC41
One Color Poly 20”H 12x12x20” RC4100H20 □ □ □ □  PGR
7.0#
$      237
RC41
A B C
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
8
Ricochet™  Stools (Delivered Pricing)
Two-Tone
Ricochet™  Stools (Delivered Pricing)
Two-Tone
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect seat and base color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
CSelect column color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
DSelect seat pad and rings color.
PGR - Blue Grey
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information    N/C
Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB Green Bay, WI 54302,
freight prepaid. Freight class 175.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
MODEL W x D x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Delivered
Pricing
Basic
Model
Seat/Base
Color
Column
Color
Seat Pad
and
Rings
Color
Two-Tone Poly 14”H 12x12x14” RC4A00H14 □ □ □ □  □ □ □ □  PGR
6.2#
$      196
RC4A
Two-Tone Poly 16”H 12x12x16” RC4A00H16 □ □ □ □  □ □ □ □  PGR
6.5#
$      206
RC4A
Two-Tone Poly 18”H 12x12x18” RC4A00H18 □ □ □ □  □ □ □ □  PGR
6.8#
$      213
RC4A
Two-Tone Poly 20”H 12x12x20” RC4A00H20 □ □ □ □  □ □ □ □  PGR
7.0#
$      237
RC4A
A B C D
1330 Bellevue Street
P.O. Box 8100
Green Bay, WI 54308-8100
800.424.2432
ki.com
KI and Furnishing Knowledge are registered
trademarks of Krueger International, Inc.
© 2020 Krueger International, Inc.
All Rights Reserved.
Code KI-PLW-000465/KI/PDF